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UST Cleanup Fund
 Claims Review Summary

As of June 30, 2011:
–

 
Applications Approved

 
15,711

–
 

Compliance Reviews Completed
 
12,461

–
 

Claims on Priority List
 

4,615
–

 
LOC’s

 
Issued

 
11,069

–
 

Claims Closed
 

7,410
–

 
Active Claims

 
3,659



UST Cleanup Fund
 Claims Received/Priority Class Breakdown

 by Fiscal Year

 as of June 30, 2011

FYFY
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TOTAL 19,670

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
40 41 42 32 44 27 24 12 17 11 12 9 10

351 485 480 270 234 209 167 184 116 94 76 54 48
235 380 299 213 177 137 110 80 95 58 24 12 12
115 327 408 432 199 80 96 49 57 81 96 124 84

Priority Class Breakdown
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UST Cleanup Fund
 Accepted on Priority List

 as of June 30, 2011

A
 
=          1

B
 
=         46

C
 
=         60

D
 
=    4,508

Total:     4,615
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UST Cleanup Fund
 as of June 30, 2011

Claim Activity to Date
(Statewide)

PRIORITY LOC’S ISSUED

A
B
C
D

468
5,030
4,020
1,551

TOTAL: 11,069



UST Cleanup Fund
 as of June 30, 2011

PRIORITY # OF 
PAYMENTS

$$$ 
PAID

A
B
C
D

1,686
41,129
23,950
6,813

$33.0
$1,337.0
$1,052.0
$558.0

TOTAL 73,578 $2,980*

*TOTAL AMOUNT IN BILLIONS

Claim Activity to
Date

(Statewide)



UST Cleanup Fund as of June, 2011
PRIORITY #RR’S 

REC’D
AMT IN 

$$
#RR’S 

ON 
HOLD

$$ ON 
HOLD

A
B
C
D

9
1,713
1,253
288

$.332
$85.0
$77.0
$19.0

0
3
77
7

0
$.093
$2.0

$.172

TOTAL 3,263 $181.0* 87 $23.0*

PRIORITY #RR’S 
REC’D

AMT IN $$ #RR’S IN 
PROCESS

AMT IN $$ #RR’S ON 
HOLD

$$ ON 
HOLD

A
B
C
D

1
309
139
26

$.018
$16.0
$8.0
$1.0

2
193
89
10

$.175
$8.0
$5.0
$3.0

0
1
7
2

0
$.0004
$.258
$.058

TOTAL 475 $25.0* 294 $16.0* 10 $.316

Statistics for Month of June

*TOTAL AMOUNT IN MILLIONS
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